Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions
May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Concern About Leak
How concerned are you about the recent leaking of a draft Supreme Court decision overturning the landmark abortion decision Roe v. Wade?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 40% 39% 41% 29% 29% 48% 51% 43% 35% 31% 42%
Somewhat concerned 22% 23% 22% 21% 31% 18% 21% 23% 22% 20% 20%
Not very concerned 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 13% 10% 13% 8% 22% 9%
Not at all concerned 11% 14% 8% 6% 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 3% 13%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 26% 16% 9% 5% 8% 27% 24% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (456) (532) (179) (164) (395) (250) (730) (117) (75) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 40% 51% 31% 41% 53% 45% 34% 46% 43% 40% 41% 42% 3%
Somewhat concerned 22% 24% 20% 24% 23% 21% 21% 22% 32% 21% 27% 21% 21%
Not very concerned 13% 9% 15% 16% 12% 12% 14% 13% 13% 21% 11% 12% 12%
Not at all concerned 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 16% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 12%
Not sure 13% 7% 22% 7% 4% 6% 18% 7% 5% 8% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (342) (387) (259) (378) (345) (413) (263) (213) (178) (184) (395) (231)
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2. Which More Concerned About
What are you more concerned about?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The fact that a draft

opinion was leaked 32% 38% 26% 16% 25% 42% 40% 36% 17% 30% 24%
The implications of the

Court’s draft opinion

overturning Roe v.

Wade 40% 38% 42% 39% 44% 34% 44% 41% 42% 31% 38%
Neither 15% 15% 14% 22% 14% 13% 10% 13% 17% 21% 18%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 24% 17% 11% 5% 10% 24% 18% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (456) (535) (182) (165) (396) (248) (734) (116) (75) (66)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The fact that a draft

opinion was leaked 32% 13% 31% 58% 16% 63% 26% 36% 35% 27% 35% 35% 26%
The implications of the

Court’s draft opinion

overturning Roe v.

Wade 40% 70% 26% 21% 1% 16% 36% 44% 49% 49% 38% 35% 42%
Neither 15% 9% 21% 11% 8% 13% 17% 14% 11% 15% 11% 16% 15%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 10% 5% 8% 21% 6% 5% 9% 15% 14% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (345) (388) (258) (379) (344) (412) (264) (216) (180) (185) (394) (232)
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3. Identify Leak
Do you think the leaker of the draft Supreme Court decision overturning Roe v. Wade will ever be identified?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 39% 24% 30% 36% 28% 30% 32% 34% 19% 32%
No 26% 26% 27% 22% 25% 29% 29% 25% 24% 32% 30%
Not sure 43% 36% 49% 48% 39% 43% 41% 42% 42% 48% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (459) (536) (182) (165) (398) (250) (737) (116) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 34% 23% 40% 37% 39% 26% 32% 43% 34% 32% 30% 29%
No 26% 29% 23% 29% 25% 31% 27% 28% 27% 26% 26% 26% 27%
Not sure 43% 37% 54% 31% 38% 30% 47% 40% 31% 40% 42% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (345) (389) (261) (380) (346) (415) (265) (216) (182) (185) (395) (233)
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4. Suport Roe v. Wade

You

As you may know, the 1973 Supreme Court Case Roe v. Wade established a woman’s constitutional right to have an abortion. Would you like to see the
Supreme Court overturn its Roe v. Wade decision, or not?

gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | would like to see
Roe v. Wade
overturned 37% 47% 27% 32% 39% 37% 38% 43% 24% 24% 32%
No, would not like to see
Roe v. Wade
overturned 44% 37% 51% 42% 34% 46% 54% 44% 46% 42% 46%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 26% 27% 16% 8% 13% 30% 35% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (459) (532) (179) (166) (395) (251) (734) (117) (75) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | would like to see
Roe v. Wade
overturned 37% 23% 30% 68% 22% 69% 33% 36% 49% 42% 38% 37% 33%
No, would not like to see
Roe v. Wade
overturned 44% 67% 39% 22% 71% 22% 45% 50% 39% 45% 44% 44% 44%
Not sure 19% 11% 31% 10% 7% 9% 22% 14% 13% 13% 18% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (346) (387) (258) (380) (344) (414) (262) (215) (179) (186) (395) (231)
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5. Reason Oppose Roe v. Wade
Which of the following are reasons why you would like to see Roe v. Wade overturned? Select all that apply.
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| think abortion policy

should be left up to the

states 49% 55% 39% 31% 49% 55% 56% 50% 30% * *
| oppose abortion on

moral grounds 60% 55% 66% 53% 44% 69% 68% 61% 71% * *
| oppose abortion on

religious grounds 42% 43% 39% 31% 33% 43% 56% 45% 35% * *
| don’t think the

Constitution

guarantees a right to

abortion 45% 45% 45% 12% 17% 61% 78% 50% 13% * *
Other reason 12% 11% 12% 5% 7% 13% 20% 12% 7% * *
None of the above 2% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 9% * *
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% * *
Unweighted N (377) (237) (140) (75) (66) (140) (96) (302) (30) (22) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| think abortion policy

should be left up to the

states 49% 49% 52% 47% 51% 55% 40% 53% 56% 56% 56% 42% 50%
| oppose abortion on

moral grounds 60% 46% 57% 67% 46% 67% 65% 59% 50% 49% 61% 64% 59%
| oppose abortion on

religious grounds 42% 19% 48% 47% 28% 44% 35% 46% 44% 26% 53% 47% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

| don’t think the

Constitution

guarantees a right to

abortion 45% 12% 54% 53% 13% 60% 41% 50% 39% 31% 57% 44% 46%
Other reason 12% 8% 18% 9% 8% 12% 13% 14% 6% 5% 14% 12% 16%
None of the above 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%

Unweighted N (377)  (64)  (134) (179)  (89) (247) (136) (97) (104) (66) (65) (156)  (90)
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6. Reason Support Roe v. Wade
Which of the following are reasons why you would not like to see Roe v. Wade overturned? Select all that apply.
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| think abortion policy
should be decided by
the federal government 11% 16% 8% 17% 10% 8% 13% % 9% 24% 32%
| think people should be
free to make their own
decisions when it
comes to abortion 82% 73% 87% 75% 70% 81% 96% 86% 89% 55% 72%
| think the Constitution
guarantees a right to
abortion 32% 39% 26% 30% 48% 27% 27% 28% 37% 51% 27%
Other reason 12% 9% 15% 9% 4% 15% 17% 15% 7% 6% 12%
None of the above 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 4% 1% 9% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 11%
Unweighted N (464) (173) (291) (74) (61) (193) (136) (337) (62) (34) (31)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
| think abortion policy
should be decided by
the federal government 11% 13% 13% 2% 13% 1% 9% 9% 11% 11% 3% 14% 15%
| think people should be
free to make their own
decisions when it
comes to abortion 82% 90% 73% 74% 92% 69% 79% 84% 78% 79% 82% 77% 90%
| think the Constitution
guarantees a right to
abortion 32% 37% 31% 10% 37% 15% 32% 29% 34% 31% 24% 36% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Other reason 12% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 10% 16%
None of the above 4% 0% 5% 16% 0% 14% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Unweighted N (464)  (254) (157)  (53)  (285) (67) (207) (133) (85) (89) (88) (179)  (108)
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7. Would you Support Roe Provisions

You

Would you support or oppose the following policy regarding abortion: During the first trimester of pregnancy, abortion is legal under all circumstances During
the second trimester, there are certain restrictions During the third trimester, abortions are prohibited with exceptions to save the life or health of the mother

gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 45% 46% 45% 42% 48% 47% 43% 48% 50% 30% 35%
Oppose 30% 30% 30% 25% 29% 31% 33% 31% 15% 33% 40%
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 33% 23% 22% 24% 21% 34% 37% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (453) (533) (178) (162) (395) (251) (728) (117) (75) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 45% 59% 38% 37% 64% 36% 44% 48% 55% 47% 49% 41% 47%
Oppose 30% 21% 26% 48% 20% 46% 29% 30% 28% 31% 26% 32% 29%
Not sure 25% 20% 35% 15% 16% 18% 27% 23% 17% 22% 25% 27% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (346) (382) (258) (379) (345) (410) (263) (214) (175) (185) (395) (231)
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8. Does Reason For Abortion Matter
Does the reason a woman wants an abortion affect whether or not you think she should be allowed to get one?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 37% 27% 28% 42% 30% 27% 32% 30% 37% 29%
No 51% 47% 54% 43% 42% 54% 62% 54% 41% 48% 44%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 29% 16% 16% 10% 14% 30% 15% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (457) (531) (178) (164) (395) (251) (733) (115) (74) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 28% 32% 36% 31% 38% 31% 35% 36% 37% 27% 34% 29%
No 51% 61% 45% 47% 61% 46% 50% 49% 52% 47% 54% 47% 56%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 16% 8% 16% 19% 16% 12% 15% 19% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (345) (384) (259) (380) (345) (411) (264) (216) (180) (184) (393) (231)
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9. Does Timing For Abortion Matter
Does how far along a woman is into a pregnancy affect whether or not you think she should be allowed to get an abortion?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 49% 48% 40% 49% 54% 46% 52% 42% 44% 34%
No 35% 35% 34% 36% 30% 33% 39% 35% 25% 34% 49%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 23% 20% 13% 14% 13% 34% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (453) (533) (179) (164) (393) (250) (729) (116) (75) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 48% 47% 48% 50% 47% 55% 48% 50% 56% 48% 46% 47% 51%
No 35% 35% 30% 40% 36% 35% 35% 36% 28% 31% 35% 37% 34%
Not sure 17% 18% 21% 10% 17% 10% 17% 14% 15% 21% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (343) (384) (259) (379) (344) (409) (264) (214) (178) (184) (392) (232)
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10. How Far Along in Pregnancy Allowed
At what point would you want to ban all women from getting abortions?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

There should be no time

restriction on abortion 6% 7% 6% 13% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% *
40 weeks 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% *
39 weeks 2% 1% 3% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1% 3% 11% *
38 weeks 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% *
37 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
36 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
35 weeks 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% *
34 weeks 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% *
33 weeks 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
32 weeks 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
31 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
30 weeks 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% *
29 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
28 weeks 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% *
27 weeks 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
26 weeks 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% *
25 weeks 3% 5% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 1% 13% 2% *
24 weeks (when the third

trimester begins) 17% 20% 14% 9% 13% 17% 28% 19% 19% 5% *
23 weeks 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% *
22 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% *
21 weeks 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% *
20 weeks 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 8% 6% *
19 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
18 weeks 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

17 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
16 weeks 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 2% 0% *
15 weeks 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% *
14 weeks (when the

second trimester

begins) 13% 10% 16% 14% 7% 15% 17% 14% 15% 6% *
13 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% *
12 weeks 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 8% 8% 7% 2% 7% *
11 weeks 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% *
10 weeks 5% 6% 4% 11% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 11% *
9 weeks 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
8 weeks 4% 5% 3% 15% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 12% *
7 weeks 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
6 weeks 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 5% 0% 0% *
5 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
4 weeks 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% *
3 weeks 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10% *
2 weeks 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% *
1 week 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
Abortion should never be

legal 9% 6% 12% 4% 8% 12% 10% 8% 7% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 97% 100% 99% 101% 101% 102% 98% *
Unweighted N (462) (210) (252) (68) (74) (212) (108) (364) (44) (31) (23)

13



Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions

May 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

There should be no time

restriction on abortion 6% 11% 5% 2% 7% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7%
40 weeks 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4%
39 weeks 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 4% 0% 3% 9% 0% 1% 1%
38 weeks 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4%
37 weeks 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
36 weeks 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
35 weeks 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0%
34 weeks 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
33 weeks 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
32 weeks 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
31 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
30 weeks 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 0% 2% 1% 8% 1% % 2% 2%
29 weeks 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
28 weeks 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
27 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
26 weeks 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
25 weeks 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 0% 4% 1%
24 weeks (when the third

trimester begins) 17% 25% 15% 12% 31% 8% 14% 16% 23% 26% 20% 11% 17%
23 weeks 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
22 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
21 weeks 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
20 weeks 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% % 1% 3% 8% 2% 2%
19 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
18 weeks 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
17 weeks 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
16 weeks 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

15 weeks 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
14 weeks (when the

second trimester

begins) 13% 10% 14% 15% 13% 16% 15% 12% 9% 11% 18% 14% 9%
13 weeks 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
12 weeks 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9% 3% 14% 3% 1% 8% 7% 7%
11 weeks 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1%
10 weeks 5% 0% 7% 6% 0% 7% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2%
9 weeks 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
8 weeks 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1%
7 weeks 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
6 weeks 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 5%
5 weeks 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%
4 weeks 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%
3 weeks 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
2 weeks 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
1 week 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Abortion should never be

legal 9% 4% 8% 17% 2% 15% 12% 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 102% 97% 101% 104% 99% 99% 104% 103% 101% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (462)  (148)  (180)  (134)  (169) (192) (190) (128) (110) (88) (86) (174)  (114)
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11. Circumstances Allowed

In pregnancies beyond $how_long_abortion, do you think a woman in the following circumstances should be allowed to get an abortion? Select all that

apply.

Asked of those who believe abortion should only be allowed within a certain time

You

gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

She found out she was

pregnant after she was

no longer allowed to

get an abortion 18% 20% 16% 18% 37% 6% 15% 17% 27% * *
She became pregnant

because of rape 66% 62% 70% 79% 47% 71% 69% 61% 70% * *
She became pregnant

because of incest 62% 55% 69% 68% 38% 70% 2% 61% 61% * *
Her life was seriously

endangered by the

pregnancy 81% 75% 87% 86% 53% 90% 93% 80% 78% * *
The baby was diagnosed

with congenital

disorder resulting in

little or no life

expectancy 63% 54% 72% 73% 33% 73% 75% 66% 48% * *
Other exceptions 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% * *
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 4% * *
Unweighted N (389) (179) (210) (58) (65) (174) (92) (314) (35) (26) (14)
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You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

She found out she was

pregnant after she was

no longer allowed to

get an abortion 18% 28% 12% 15% 33% 9% 14% 13% 33% 37% 7% 13% 21%
She became pregnant

because of rape 66% 69% 68% 58% 67% 62% 74% 64% 50% 55% 67% 65% 73%
She became pregnant

because of incest 62% 64% 64% 55% 62% 65% 64% 63% 54% 52% 69% 57% 70%
Her life was seriously

endangered by the

pregnancy 81% 75% 88% 76% 7% 82% 85% 85% 66% 59% 91% 81% 88%
The baby was diagnosed

with congenital

disorder resulting in

little or no life

expectancy 63% 64% 68% 54% 65% 60% 63% 74% 52% 54% 69% 59% 2%
Other exceptions 3% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 8%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Unweighted N (389) (125) (157) (107)  (152)  (157) (151) (109) (100) (73) (76) (143) (97)




Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions

May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12. Circumstances Allowed Among Never Legal
Do you think there should be an exception to allow a woman in the following circumstances to have an abortion? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who think that abortion should never be legal
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

She found out she was

pregnant after she was

no longer allowed to

get an abortion 32% 30% 34% 36% 31% 23% 39% 33% 27% 32% 33%
She became pregnant

because of rape 54% 52% 56% 48% 43% 59% 66% 59% 45% 43% 51%
She became pregnant

because of incest 51% 46% 56% 40% 38% 57% 68% 56% 46% 39% 42%
Her life was seriously

endangered by the

pregnancy 60% 54% 65% 51% 47% 65% 75% 66% 46% 51% 55%
The baby was diagnosed

with congenital

disorder resulting in

little or no life

expectancy 45% 42% 48% 38% 38% 48% 56% 48% 35% 42% 45%
Other exceptions 6% 2% 9% 3% 6% 4% 12% 7% 5% 7% 1%
None of the above 24% 22% 26% 29% 28% 21% 20% 17% 41% 39% 27%
Unweighted N (581) (267) (314) (120) (96) (211) (154) (406) (78) (47) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

She found out she was

pregnant after she was

no longer allowed to

get an abortion 32% 58% 23% 10% 62% 8% 30% 37% 30% 39% 26% 30% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
She became pregnant
because of rape 54% 76% 43% 44% 80% 42% 51% 66% 51% 61% 58% 48% 56%
She became pregnant
because of incest 51% 74% 37% 44% 78% 43% 46% 69% 48% 52% 58% 48% 50%

Her life was seriously

endangered by the

pregnancy 60% 73% 52% 54% 78% 57% 55% 71% 59% 56% 66% 56% 62%
The baby was diagnosed

with congenital

disorder resulting in

little or no life

expectancy 45% 67% 36% 30% 71% 31% 40% 58% 41% 45% 47% 40% 51%
Other exceptions 6% 11% 5% 1% 15% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4%
None of the above 24% 12% 31% 30% 8% 29% 28% 14% 23% 12% 24% 28% 28%

Unweighted N (581)  (203)  (227) (151) (217)  (184) (250) (149) (111) (101) (106) (243)  (131)




Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions
May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
13. Ethical Woman Life Threatened Abortion in Other State
If a woman’s life is in danger because of a pregnancy and she wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in such cases, do you think it is ethical
for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 65% 69% 56% 64% 70% 77% 72% 60% 55% 58%
No 15% 17% 12% 20% 17% 12% 11% 13% 12% 17% 26%
Not sure 18% 18% 19% 24% 19% 18% 12% 15% 28% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (460) (531) (181) (166) (393) (251) (736) (115) (75) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 83% 59% 59% 87% 64% 61% 73% 78% 69% 69% 63% 70%
No 15% 9% 15% 20% 6% 16% 17% 12% 10% 16% 16% 14% 14%
Not sure 18% % 26% 21% 6% 20% 22% 16% 12% 15% 15% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (345) (387) (259) (380) (344) (416) (263) (214) (182) (186) (393) (230)
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Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions
May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

14. Ethical Child Abortion in Other State
If a 12-year-old child who is pregnant as the result of rape by a family member wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in cases of rape and

incest, do you think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

You

Race (4 category)

gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 65% 73% 61% 62% 75% 76% 72% 62% 64% 63%
No 16% 20% 13% 18% 21% 13% 16% 16% 14% 16% 22%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 22% 17% 12% 8% 11% 23% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (455) (529) (180) (164) (389) (251) (731) (115) (74) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 85% 62% 61% 87% 66% 62% 79% 77% 70% 68% 67% 74%
No 16% 10% 16% 26% 7% 21% 21% 10% 14% 20% 18% 16% 14%
Not sure 14% 5% 23% 13% 6% 13% 17% 11% 9% 10% 14% 17% 12%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (342) (385) (257) (377) (341) (414) (260) (213) (180) (185) (391) (228)
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Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions
May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

15. Ethical if Raped To Get Abortion in Other State
If a woman who becomes pregnant as a result of rape desires an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in cases of rape, do you think it is ethical for her

to seek out an abortion in another state where it is legal?

You

Race (4 category)

gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 64% 71% 56% 63% 73% 74% 69% 64% 62% 62%
No 19% 22% 15% 19% 21% 16% 19% 20% 13% 15% 21%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 25% 16% 11% % 11% 23% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (454) (531) (180) (164) (391) (250) (730) (115) (75) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 83% 60% 58% 87% 63% 63% 75% 2% 67% 66% 66% 71%
No 19% 12% 17% 31% 8% 25% 21% 14% 19% 22% 19% 18% 16%
Not sure 14% 6% 23% 11% 5% 12% 16% 11% 10% 11% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (345) (384) (256) (378) (341) (411) (262) (214) (179) (185) (391) (230)
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May 5 - 10, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

16. Ethical Abortion in Other State
If a woman becomes pregnant and desires an abortion, but her state bans abortion, do you think it is ethical for her to seek out an abortion in another state

where it is legal?

gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 49% 54% 42% 53% 51% 60% 52% 59% 46% 45%
No 30% 32% 29% 32% 23% 36% 28% 33% 21% 26% 32%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 26% 24% 12% 12% 15% 20% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (455) (527) (179) (162) (391) (250) (727) (115) (75) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 77% 44% 30% 80% 33% 45% 54% 65% 53% 52% 48% 58%
No 30% 14% 27% 57% 12% 53% 36% 28% 24% 30% 30% 33% 26%
Not sure 18% 9% 28% 13% 8% 14% 19% 18% 11% 17% 18% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (343)  (382) (257) (377)  (343) (409) (263) (212) (175) (186) (391)  (230)




Daily Survey: Abortion Opinions
May 5 - 10, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
17. Ethical Doctor Save Life Abortion
If a woman’s life is in danger because of a pregnancy and she wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in such cases, do you think it is ethical
for a doctor to provide her with one anyway?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 56% 66% 51% 59% 64% 68% 65% 55% 50% 57%
No 21% 25% 18% 19% 23% 22% 20% 20% 21% 23% 23%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 30% 19% 14% 12% 15% 23% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (452) (531) (178) (164) (391) (250) (729) (115) (73) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 85% 50% 46% 84% 49% 57% 67% 68% 62% 64% 56% 67%
No 21% 9% 23% 34% 8% 33% 23% 19% 18% 25% 19% 23% 16%
Not sure 18% 6% 27% 20% 7% 18% 20% 14% 14% 13% 17% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (343) (383) (257) (377) (343) (409) (263) (213) (176) (186) (391) (230)
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18. Ethical Doctor Provide Child Abortion
If a 12-year-old child who is pregnant as the result of rape by a family member wants an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in cases of rape and

incest, do you think it is ethical for a doctor to provide her with one anyway?

You

Race (4 category)

gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 53% 61% 48% 59% 57% 64% 58% 53% 58% 59%
No 23% 27% 19% 17% 21% 26% 26% 25% 20% 20% 18%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 35% 20% 16% 10% 17% 27% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (457) (530) (178) (165) (394) (250) (731) (115) (75) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 79% 49% 41% 82% 43% 55% 60% 63% 59% 57% 53% 64%
No 23% 13% 22% 38% 10% 39% 23% 23% 24% 24% 24% 26% 17%
Not sure 20% 8% 29% 21% 8% 18% 22% 17% 13% 17% 19% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (345) (383) (259) (379) (344) (413) (263) (214) (178) (186) (392) (231)
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19. Ethical Doctor Provide Abortion in Case of Rape
If a woman who becomes pregnant as a result of rape desires an abortion, but her state bans abortion even in cases of rape, do you think it is ethical for a

doctor to provide her with one anyway?

You

Race (4 category)

gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 50% 57% 41% 58% 54% 59% 55% 51% 49% 52%
No 28% 32% 23% 29% 21% 31% 29% 28% 20% 31% 31%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 30% 21% 16% 11% 17% 30% 21% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (450) (526) (172) (163) (391) (250) (722) (114) (74) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 7% 44% 3% 79% 38% 50% 57% 61% 57% 55% 48% 58%
No 28% 14% 28% 45% 10% 46% 27% 29% 28% 24% 29% 32% 22%
Not sure 19% 9% 28% 18% 11% 16% 23% 14% 12% 19% 16% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (342) (375) (259) (379) (343) (408) (262) (211) (174) (183) (390) (229)
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20. Ethical Doctor Provide Any Abortion
If a woman becomes pregnant and desires an abortion, but her state bans abortion, do you think it is ethical for a doctor to provide her with one anyway?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 38% 39% 36% 45% 32% 44% 38% 46% 34% 42%
No 41% 42% 39% 30% 37% 50% 40% 44% 25% 43% 32%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 34% 18% 18% 15% 18% 28% 24% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (454) (527) (174) (165) (393) (249) (725) (115) (75) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 65% 30% 17% 66% 15% 38% 35% 49% 43% 36% 36% 42%
No 41% 19% 40% 70% 18% 71% 41% 44% 36% 41% 42% 44% 34%
Not sure 21% 16% 30% 13% 15% 14% 21% 21% 15% 16% 22% 20% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (342) (379) (260) (378) (344) (409) (261) (213) (175) (183) (393) (230)
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21. Own State Law Abortion
Which of the following do you think best describes what the law on abortion in your state will be if Roe v. Wade is overturned?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Abortion will be illegal in

all cases with no

exceptions 19% 17% 22% 12% 22% 21% 20% 15% 32% 29% 18%
Abortion will only be legal

in cases where the

mother’s life is at risk 10% 13% 8% 17% 11% 9% 5% 11% 10% 8% 11%
Abortion will only be legal

in cases of rape,

incest, or where the

mother’s life is at risk 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 8% 6% 16%
Abortion will only be legal

up to 6 weeks (with

exceptions afterward) 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 7% 0% 6% 4%
Abortion will only be legal

up to 15 weeks (with

exceptions afterward) 9% 11% % 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 2% 11% 9%
Abortion will be legal up

to various points

beyond 15 weeks (with

exceptions afterward) 12% 11% 12% 7% 7% 11% 21% 12% 7% 9% 17%
Other 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 34% 25% 25% 22% 25% 35% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (461) (530) (179) (165) (396) (251) (736) (116) (74) (65)
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You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Abortion will be illegal in

all cases with no

exceptions 19% 29% 11% 20% 29% 14% 22% 14% 20% 17% 13% 27% 14%
Abortion will only be legal

in cases where the

mother’s life is at risk 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 12% 8% 12% 17% 11% 10% 6%
Abortion will only be legal

in cases of rape,

incest, or where the

mother’s life is at risk 14% 12% 13% 19% 13% 19% 12% 20% 10% 14% 16% 14% 12%
Abortion will only be legal

up to 6 weeks (with

exceptions afterward) 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% 10% 4% % 9% 1% 6% % 6%
Abortion will only be legal

up to 15 weeks (with

exceptions afterward) 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 14% 7% 11% 10% 4% 12% 9% 9%
Abortion will be legal up

to various points

beyond 15 weeks (with

exceptions afterward) 12% 15% 10% 10% 17% 9% 8% 14% 17% 18% 11% 4% 20%
Other 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 7%
Not sure 26% 19% 39% 15% 16% 20% 31% 22% 15% 23% 28% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (345) (388) (258) (379) (345) (415) (262) (215) (182) (185) (393) (231)
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22. Change in Maternal Deaths
If Roe v. Wade is overturned, do you think the number of women who die from abortions in the U.S. will increase, decrease, or stay the same?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 39% 30% 47% 36% 26% 40% 52% 42% 38% 24% 35%
Stay the same 26% 33% 18% 23% 27% 25% 27% 27% 19% 28% 24%
Decrease 12% 16% 9% 13% 17% 11% 9% 12% 7% 14% 20%
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 27% 30% 24% 12% 19% 37% 34% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (461) (532) (181) (164) (397) (251) (737) (115) (74) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increase 39% 62% 31% 21% 68% 20% 37% 43% 42% 38% 37% 36% 44%
Stay the same 26% 18% 24% 38% 15% 37% 22% 29% 30% 30% 26% 25% 23%
Decrease 12% 8% 10% 22% 8% 22% 11% 12% 17% 16% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 23% 13% 35% 19% 9% 21% 31% 17% 12% 16% 26% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (344) (389) (260) (380) (345) (414) (265) (215) (182) (186) (394) (231)
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23. Change in Domestic Abuse
If Roe v. Wade is overturned, do you think the number of women abused by their partners will increase, decrease, or stay the same?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 23% 19% 27% 24% 24% 20% 25% 23% 28% 23% 17%
Stay the same 41% 47% 36% 38% 36% 43% 48% 46% 24% 39% 31%
Decrease 6% 9% 4% 10% 11% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 20%
Not sure 29% 25% 33% 28% 29% 33% 25% 25% 45% 34% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (454) (528) (173) (162) (396) (251) (728) (114) (75) (65)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increase 23% 40% 18% 8% 43% 10% 22% 22% 29% 30% 20% 21% 24%
Stay the same 41% 30% 39% 60% 32% 58% 39% 45% 44% 50% 43% 40% 37%
Decrease 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 8% 4% 5% 14% 5% % 6% 8%
Not sure 29% 24% 37% 23% 21% 24% 35% 28% 13% 15% 31% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (342) (381) (259) (378) (344) (409) (263) (211) (179) (184) (390) (229)
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24. Change in Murder
If Roe v. Wade is overturned, do you think the number of women murdered by men will increase, decrease, or stay the same?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 25% 22% 29% 30% 24% 22% 29% 26% 25% 20% 34%
Stay the same 39% 45% 32% 33% 32% 44% 44% 41% 23% 45% 31%
Decrease 6% 9% 4% 6% 13% 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 11%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 31% 31% 30% 26% 26% 50% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (453) (527) (176) (162) (393) (249) (726) (113) (74) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast  Midwest  South West
Increase 25% 43% 20% 11% 46% 11% 25% 25% 30% 31% 25% 22% 27%
Stay the same 39% 27% 37% 57% 29% 58% 34% 45% 42% 42% 36% 41% 36%
Decrease 6% 6% 6% % 3% 8% 4% 4% 15% 9% 8% 4% 5%
Not sure 30% 24% 37% 26% 22% 23% 38% 26% 14% 19% 31% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (341) (380) (259) (375) (344) (410) (259) (214) (177) (182) (390) (231)
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25. Surrogate Allowed to Keep Baby
Should a paid surrogate be allowed to change her mind and maintain custody of the baby after giving birth?
gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, but only if the baby
is biologically related to
her 20% 24% 17% 17% 30% 16% 20% 21% 19% 16% 21%
Yes, even if the baby isn’t
biologically related to
her 10% 12% % 14% 17% 5% 3% 9% 11% 11% 14%
No, the adoptive parents
should get custody of
the baby 45% 40% 49% 38% 32% 53% 51% 46% 40% 49% 31%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 31% 21% 25% 25% 24% 30% 24% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (455) (531) (178) (166) (391) (251) (730) (114) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, but only if the baby
is biologically related to
her 20% 28% 13% 23% 24% 19% 18% 20% 29% 29% 19% 20% 16%
Yes, even if the baby isn’t
biologically related to
her 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 14% 15% 4% 11% 9%
No, the adoptive parents
should get custody of
the baby 45% 44% 42% 50% 46% 50% 43% 52% 38% 37% 50% 43% 47%
Not sure 25% 20% 34% 18% 21% 21% 28% 20% 19% 19% 26% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (986)  (342)  (383)  (261)  (378)  (344) (410) (264) (214) (178) (185) (392)  (231)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 5 - 10, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.216 to 6.075, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.641.

1000

=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You
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